

In the Court of Addl. Sessions Judge cum Judge, Special Court, Chinsurah

N D P.S 7 /2024

Order NO. 1 dt. 11.11.2024

The record is received from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hooghly alongwith formal FIR, original FIR, search list, seizure list, two inventory lists, impression of specimen seal, weighment chart, three notices and application for inventory.

Let the above noted case be registered as NDPS Case.

The I.O filed above stated petition (Dt. 10.11.24) praying for allowing him to prepare inventory of seized articles in presence of Learned Magistrate forwarded by I/C of Dankuni PS.

Ld. PP , Hooghly is present and prays for allowing said petition.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The record be placed before the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore to prepare inventory during the court of which the Ganja alleged to have been seized (61 packages , measuring total 3013.96 Kgs ganja) shall be put up before the Judicial Magistrate, the articles shall be weighed, photography and videography shall be taken and representative sample of the seized articles shall be collected by the I/O. The Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore, shall certify the same and send the report before this court. The record be put up before the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore.

The I/O is directed to put up the seized articles before the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore. The I.O is also directed to make necessary arrangement on the date to be fixed by the Magistrate to get the inventory done.

Copy of this order be forwarded to Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore. Copy be also handed over to the I/O.

To 25.11.2024 for further order.

D/C by me

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Judge
Special Court, Hooghly.
JO Code WB00645

OFFICE OF THE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM- JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT, HOOGHLY

Memo No.

dt. 11.11.2024

Copy forwarded to : Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore.
I/O of this case.

D/C by me

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Judge
Special Court, Hooghly.
JO Code WB00645