

N.D.P.S No. 07 of 2024.

Present : Sri Rintu Sur, Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly, in-charge.

Order No. 35 dated 04.02.2026.

Accused person viz. Sk. Jamal is produced virtually from Hooghly District Correctional Home.

Chief, Legal Aid Defense Counsel, Hooghly is present in court by filing hazira on behalf of accused person- Sk. Jamal.

I.O's report has not yet been submitted.

The case is adjourned.

The Court is lying vacant.

To 18.02.2026 for production and I.O's report.

The Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce virtually accused person before this court on the date fixed positively.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.(in-charge)